 100W DC-AC Modified Sine Wave Power Inverter A301-100 series
Model: A301-100-F3 Test Report   1 / 3
Model : A301-100-F3  100W  INPUT:10~15VDC
  OUTPUT: 230VAC/50Hz
OUTPUT FUNCTION TEST
NO TEST ITEM SPECICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT VERDICT
1 AC VOLTAGE  230VAC(Typ) I/P:12VDC
O/P: MIN LOAD
Ta:25℃
226VAC P
2 AC VOLTAGE REGULATION -10%~+10% (Typ) I/P:11VDC~15VDC
O/P: MIN.~ FULL LOAD
Ta:25℃
-11%~+3.9% P
3 AC WAVEFORM MODEFIED SINE WAVE I/P:12VDC
O/P: MIN LOAD
Ta:25℃
MODEIFIED SINE WAVE P
4 AC FREQUENCY 50±1% Hz I/P:12VDC
O/P:MIN LOAD
Ta:25℃
0.01% P
5 CONTINUOUS POWER 100W I/P:12VDC
O/P:FULL LOAD
Ta:25℃
2HRS OK P
6 SURGE POWER 200W (Min.) I/P:12VDC
O/P:TESTING
Ta:25℃
OK P
7 USB POWER 5V / 500mA (Max) I/P:12VDC
O/P:TESTING
Ta:25℃
5.10V ( NO LOAD ) P
INPUT FUNCTION TEST
NO TEST ITEM SPECICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT VERDICT
1 DC VOLTAGE RANGE 10VDC ~ 15VDC (Typ) I/P: TESTING
O/P:MIN LOAD
Ta:25℃
9.6~15.4VDC P
2 EFFICIENCY 90% (Typ) I/P:12VDC
O/P:FULL LOAD
Ta:25℃
90.5%  P
3 NO LOAD CURRENT DRAW 0.25A (Max)  I/P: 12VDC
O/P:NO LOAD
Ta:25℃
0.24A P
4 DC INPUT CURRENT 15A (Max) I/P:12VDC
O/P:FULL LOAD
Ta:25℃
10.145A  P
 100W DC-AC Modified Sine Wave Power Inverter A301-100 series
Model: A301-100-F3 Test Report   2 / 3
PROTECTION FUNCTION TEST
NO TEST ITEM SPECICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT VERDICT
1 BAT. LOW ALARM NONE I/P:TESTING
O/P:50% LOAD
Ta:25℃
--------  N
2 BAT. LOW SHUTDOWN 9.5~10.5VDC I/P:TESTING
O/P:50% LOAD
Ta:25℃
9.9VDC
SHUT DOWN
LED BRIGHT(ORANGE)
AUTO-RECOVER
P
3 INPUT POLARITY REVERSE FUSE OPEN I/P:TESTING
O/P:NO LOAD
Ta:25℃
FUSE OPEN
RESET
REPLACEMENT FUSE
P
4 OVER LOAD PROTECTION YES I/P:12VDC
O/P:TESTING
Ta:25℃
240W
SHUT DOWN
LED SLOWLY SPARK
RESET: RE-POWER ON
P
5 OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION 15.0~17.0VDC I/P:TESTING
O/P:NO LOAD
Ta:25℃
15.6VDC
LED SPEEDY SPARK
SHUT DOWN
RESET: RE-POWER ON
P
6 OUTPUT SHORT PROTECTION YES I/P:12VDC
O/P:SHORT
Ta:25℃
TEST OK
LED SLOWLY SPARK
SHUT DOWN
RESET: RE-POWER ON
P
7 OVER TEMPERATURE
PROTECTION
55℃~ 65℃ (CASE) I/P:12VDC
O/P:TESTING
Ta:25℃
54.5℃
LED SPEEDY SPARK
SHUT DOWN
RESET:RE-POWER ON
P
 100W DC-AC Modified Sine Wave Power Inverter A301-100 series
Model: A301-100-F3 Test Report   3 / 3
ENVIRONMENT TEST
NO TEST ITEM SPECICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT VERDICT
1 TEMPERATURE RISE TEST 1. ROOM AMBIENT BURN-IN： 3.5HRS
        I/P:12VDC  O/P:100W  Ta=25  ℃
2. ROOM AMBIENT BURN-IN： 2HRS
        I/P:12VDC  O/P:60W+ USB 5V/500mA  Ta=25  ℃
NO Position P/N 1 2
1 Q8 65NF06 56.2℃ 67.1℃
2 U2 7805 61.5℃ 74.7℃
3 Q2 FQP5N50C 62.4℃ 63.0℃
4 T1 ERH-2846-TUV  101.5℃ 78.7℃
5 I/P C1 Fuhjyyu 1000uF/25V 10*20 TN 105℃ 90.3℃ 68.5℃
6 O/P C11 Fuhjyyu 47uF/400V 16*50 MH 105℃ 86.2℃ 64.2℃
7 NTC TDC 310 76.8℃ 49.8℃
8 D3 HER 205 101.6℃ 52.4℃
9 CASE SIDE 42.6℃ 39.2℃
P
OTHER
NO TEST ITEM SPECICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT VERDICT
1 CAPACITOR
LIFE CYCLE
SUPPOSE “C1” IS THE MOST CRITICAL COMPONENT
I/P: 12VDC   O/P:100W  Ta=25   LIFE TIME= ℃ 11080HRS ( 6hrs/day )
I/P: 12VDC   O/P:60W+ USB 5V/500mA  Ta=25℃  LIFE TIME= 12553HRS ( 24hrs/day )
P
DATE SAMPLE TEST RESULT TESTER APPROVAL
2008.6.20 Product Sample PASS PETER T.K.CHENG